March 13, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1205

- Page 1, line 9, remove "does not include works of art that, when taken as a"
- Page 1, remove lines 10 through 13
- Page 1, line 14, replace "computer video, or computer-generated image, showing" with "means any material which"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "<u>Human masturbation</u>" with "<u>Taken as a whole, appeals to the prurient</u> interest of minors"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "<u>Deviant sexual intercourse</u>" with "<u>Is patently offensive to prevailing standards in the adult community in North Dakota as a whole with respect to what is suitable material for minors</u>"
- Page 1, line 16, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "Sexual intercourse;"
- Page 1, remove lines 18 through 21
- Page 1, line 22, replace "(8) Sexual perversion" with "Taken as a whole, lacks serious literary, artistic, political, or scientific value for minors"
- Page 2, line 1, remove "containing collections of books or periodicals for"
- Page 2, remove line 2
- Page 2, line 3, replace "derived from taxation" with "established under chapter 40-38"
- Page 2, line 4, after "its" insert "children's collection"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "and disposal" with "or relocation"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "from" with "in"
- Page 2, line 14, after "removal" insert "or relocation"
- Page 2, line 17, after "material" insert "in the children's collection"
- Page 2, line 19, remove "a policy and process for reviewing"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "<u>library collections</u>" with "<u>collection development and relocation of materials policies</u>"
- Page 2, line 22, after "any" insert "children's"
- Page 2, line 22, remove "or library collection"
- Renumber accordingly